
UPDATE JULY 2025



ALPHABETICAL INDEX

FAMILIA SFERA PARETE
FAMILIA TAVOLO SINGOLO
FAMILIA TAVOLO TRIPLO
FAMILIA TRANSENNA
FARALLON DESK
FARALLON LOUNGE CHAIR
FARALLON SIDE CHAIR
FARALLON SIDE TABLE
FLOREANA
FLORES
FORMOSA
FRUIT BOWL NO. 5.5
FRUIT BOWL NO. 9
FRUIT BOWL NO. 10
GALAPAGOS
GONDOLA
GIGLIO
GONDOLA MARBLE
GRAN LIVORNO
GRAN LIVORNO SELF-STANDING
GUASTALLA
HANG UP
HUMPHREY BASIC APPENDIABITI
HUMPHREY BASIC PORTAOMBRELLI
I VOLTI, UNO
I VOLTI, DUE
I VOLTI, TRE
I VOLTI, QUATTRO
I VOLTI, CINQUE
I VOLTI, SEI
IL GIOCO DELLA PANCA
IL GIOCO DELLO SGABELLO
IN ATTESA
IPE
IRELAND
ITKA SUSPENSION
ITKA WALL/CEILING
LA PRESENZA DEGLI ANTENATI 1
LA PRESENZA DEGLI ANTENATI 2
LA PRESENZA DEGLI ANTENATI 3
LA PRESENZA DEGLI ANTENATI 4
LA PRESENZA DEGLI ANTENATI 5
LA PRESENZA DEGLI ANTENATI 6
LA VOLPE
KERGUELEN
KNOOK HOOK
KNOOK KNOB
KORO
KURILI
LAMPADA ESAGONALE
LAMPEDUSA
LE PORTE
LE STANZE

16 ANIMALI
16 PESCI
A4 FRAME / A3 FRAME
ABCHAIR
AGNELLINO
AMAMI
AMELAND
APAX
ARCHIVIO VIVO
BALI TAVOLO
BALI SOSPENSIONE
BAMBÙ
BARBADOS
BATOS
BINCAN APPENDIABITI
BINCAN CESTINO
BINCAN DESK
BINCAN FERMASACCHETTO
BINCAN LEGGIO
BINCAN PORTAOMBRELLI
BINCAN POSACENERE
BINCAN TABLES
BINCAN TRANSENNA
BORDER NO. 2
CALENDARIO BILANCIA
CALLA
CAMICIA
CANARIE
CANTARO
CARA
CARACALLA
CARTA DELLA LUNA
CICLADI
CINQUE, IL LUPO
CITERA
CONE
CUBO
DEDALINO
DEDALO
DICIOTTO, IL PORCELLO
DIECI, IL VULCANO
DOUBLE LIFE
DRAWING NO. 12
DRAWING NO. 13
DUE, LA PERA
DUE, LA PERA 50X70
DUE OCHE GRIGIE
ELISABETTA
ELLICE
ELLIOTT
FALKLAND
FALKLAND FLOOR
FAMILIA APPENDIABITI

434
438
378
296
404
362
182
020
292
346
346
042
126
028
272
258
266
258
268
260
262
264
270
080
196
066
046
160
032
066
066
416
054
392
170
074
118
152
210
402
396
322
430
432
384
386
404
094
186
440
350
350
240

240
246
246
244
340
334
334
338
276
176
198
096
100
102
376
104
178
104
280
282
022
228
226
226
422
422
422
422
422
422
314
314
202
156
374
358
360
406
406
406
406
406
406
404
218
230
230
206
064
356
164
420
420
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124
284
286
158
062
026
154
326
306
048
052
040
188
394
302
076
112
128
130
132
058
146
136
308
122
038
400
392
400
418

288
290
202
418

142
392
394
212
212
214
328
342
114
034
090
070
166
084
086
428
192

220
220
390
398
250
250
250
414
414
414
414
414
414
414
384
386
138
108
174
368
370
298

LEVANZO
LIVORNO
LIVORNO 60
MAIORCA
MATUA
MCV
MEDHELAN
MOBILE LIFE
MORITZ
MURANO D
MURANO E
OH SIGNORE!
ORAMAI
OTTO, L’OCA
OVIDIO
OVIO
PANAREA
PAROS D1
PAROS H
PAROS M
PEBOSTO BOWL 22, 30
PEBOSTO S, L, STOP
PEDESTAL VASE NO. 2
PETRONIO 
PONZA
PUTRELLA
QUATTORDICI, LA RANA
QUATTRO, LA PANTERA
QUINDICI, IL GORILLA
RICOSTRUZIONE TEORICA DI UN 
OGGETTO IMMAGINARIO
SARMIENTO
SARMIENTO MENSOLA
SCOMPARTO
SCRITTURA ILLEGGIBILE DI UN POPOLO 
SCONOSCIUTO
SECONDO PIANO
SEI, L’ORSO
SETTE, IL LEONE
SICILIA
SICILIA 56
SICILIA CARTONE
SMITH
SPETTATORI
STROMBOLI
STRUTTURA CONTINUA
SUCCESSO
SULA
SUMATRA
SURFACE + BORDER NO. 1
SURFACE + BORDER NO. 2
THE ALPHABET
TIMOR

TIKI FLOOR
TIKI WALL
TRE, LA MELA E LA PERA
TREDICI, FUNGHETTI
TRESPOLETTO
TRESPOLINO
TRESPOLONE
TWO FLAGS WALL
UNDICI, CUBO
UNDICI, FRECCIA
UNDICI, LUNA
UNDICI, ONDE
UNDICI, STELLA
UNDICI, TRIFOGLIO
UNO, LA MELA
UNO, LA MELA 50X70
VASE 96
VENEZIA, PISA, TORCELLO
VENTOTENE
WINDOW GARDEN PENDANT
WINDOW GARDEN SELF-STANDING
X&Y
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TYPOLOGICAL INDEX
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CANTARO
P. 032

BATOS
P. 028

ELISABETTA
P. 094

CONE
P. 074

FRUIT BOWL NO. 10
P.102

KURILI
P. 064

MCV
P. 026

MATUA
P. 062

GUASTALLA, GUASTALLA 23
P. 022

FRUIT BOWL NO. 9
P. 100

FRUIT BOWL NO. 5.5
P. 096

GONDOLA / 
GONDOLA MARBLE 
P. 104

BAMBÙ
P. 042

MURANO D
P. 048

MURANO E
P. 052

BORDER NO. 2
P. 080

CARACALLA, CARA, CALLA
P. 066

CICLADI
P. 054

APAX
P. 020

ACCESSORIES:
CENTREPIECES, FRUIT BOWLS, GLASSES, TRAYS, VASES, CUTLERY, JUGS

CAMICIA
P. 046
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PUTRELLA
P. 038

SULA
P. 070

SURFACE+BORDER NO. 1
P. 086

SURFACE+BORDER NO. 2
P. 086

VASE 96
P.138

OVIO
P. 076

PEDESTAL VASE NO. 2
P. 136

PEBOSTO BOWL 22, 30
P. 058

OH SIGNORE!
P. 040

ACCESSORIES:
CENTREPIECES, FRUIT BOWLS, GLASSES, TRAYS, VASES, CUTLERY, JUGS
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SUCCESSO
P. 090



PAROS M
P. 132

VENEZIA / PISA / TORCELLO
P. 108

PANAREA
P. 112

STROMBOLI
P. 114

CUBO
P. 118

LEVANZO
P. 124

PONZA
P. 122

BARBADOS
P. 126

16 PESCI
P. 438

16 ANIMALI
P. 434

ELLIOTT
P.440

PAROS H
P. 130

PAROS D1
P. 128

WINDOW GARDEN TABLE
P. 372

STRUTTURA CONTINUA
P. 034

WINDOW GARDEN 
SELF-STANDING
P. 370

WINDOW GARDEN SINGLE 
VASE
P. 372

WINDOW GARDEN PENDANT
P. 368

ACCESSORIES:
ASHTRAYS, CANDLE HOLDERS, PUZZLES, VASES
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DEDALINO
P. 152

AMELAND
P. 182

CITERA
P. 170

ELLICE
P. 186

IPE
P. 156

VENTOTENE
P. 174

FLORES
P. 176

CANARIE
P. 160

MAIORCA
P. 158

ORAMAI
P. 188

PEBOSTO S, L, STOP
P. 146

SUMATRA
P. 166

LAMPEDUSA
P. 164

SECONDO PIANO
P. 142

TIMOR
P. 192

MEDHELAN
P. 1454

FORMOSA
P. 198

GIGLIO
P. 178

CALENDARIO BILANCIA
P. 196

ACCESSORIES:
DESK SETS, CALENDARS, WATCHES, PERSONAL
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DEDALO
P. 210

KNOOK HOOK, KNOB
P. 230

IN ATTESA
P. 202

SCOMPARTO
P. 202

KORO
P. 206

SICILIA
P. 212

BINCAN APPENDIABITI
P. 272

BINCAN CESTINO
P. 258

BINCAN FERMASACCHETTO
P. 258

BINCAN LEGGIO
P. 268

BINCAN PORTAOMBRELLI
P. 260

BINCAN POSACENERE
P. 262

BINCAN TRANSENNA
P. 270

KERGUELEN
P. 218

HUMPHREY BASIC
P. 214

HUMPHREY BASIC 
PORTAOMBRELLI
P. 226

HANG UP
P. 228

FAMILIA COAT HANGER
P. 240

FAMILIA WALL HANGER
P. 240

FAMILIA TRANSENNA
P. 244

ACCESSORIES:
BARRIER SYSTEMS, COAT HANGERS, UMBRELLA STANDS, WASTEPAPER BASKETS
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SICILIA CARDBOARD
P. 214

TRESPOLONE
P. 250

TIKI 5 GANCI
P. 220

TIKI 3 GANCI
P. 220

SICILIA 56
P. 212

TIKI
P. 220

ACCESSORIES:
BARRIER SYSTEMS, COAT HANGERS, UMBRELLA STANDS, WASTEPAPER BASKETS
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BINCAN DESK
P. 266

BINCAN TABLES
P. 264

IL GIOCO DELLA PANCA
P. 314

MORITZ
P. 306

ABCHAIR
P. 296

FARALLON LOUNGE CHAIR
P. 334

FARALLON SIDE CHAIR
P. 334

FARALLON DESK
P. 340

X&Y
P. 298

IL GIOCO DELLO SGABELLO
P. 314

OVIDIO
P. 302

FARALLON SIDE TABLE
P. 338

TRESPOLETTO, 
TRESPOLINO
P. 250

FAMILIA TABLES
P. 246

CHAIRS, TABLES

PETRONIO
P. 308
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LIVORNO 60
P. 286

FLOREANA
P. 276

LIVORNO
P. 284

GRAN LIVORNO SELF-STANDING
P. 282

GRAN LIVORNO 
P. 280

SARMIENTO
P. 288

SARMIENTO MENSOLA
P. 290

ARCHIVIO VIVO
P. 292

SMITH
P. 328

MOBILE LIFE
P. 326

DOUBLE LIFE
P. 322

BOOKCASES, MULTIPURPOSE CARTS
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ITKA SUSPENSION
P. 358

ITKA WALL / CEILING
P. 360

LAMPADA ESAGONALE
P. 356

FALKLAND
P. 350

FALKLAND FLOOR
P. 350

AMAMI
P. 362

SPETTATORI
P. 342

TWO FLAGS WALL
P. 364

BALI TAVOLO
P. 346

BALI SUSPENSION
P. 346

LAMPS
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CINQUE IL  LUPO SERIE DELLA  NATURA EDIZIONI DANESE  MILANO PRINTED IN ITALYDISEGNATA  DA  ENZO  MARI © 1965 SECONDA EDIZIONE 2021

UNO, LA MELA
P. 384

UNO, LA MELA 50X70
P. 386

CINQUE, IL LUPO
P. 392

DUE, LA PERA
P. 384

DUE, LA PERA 50X70
P. 386

TRE, LA MELA E LA PERA
P. 390

SEI, L’ORSO
P. 392

SETTE, IL LEONE
P. 394

QUATTRO, LA PANTERA
P. 392

OTTO, L’OCA
P. 394

QUATTORDICI, LA RANA
P. 400

QUINDICI, IL GORILLA
P. 400

TREDICI, FUNGHETTI
P. 398

UNDICI, LUNA
P. 414

UNDICI, FRECCIA
P. 414

UNDICI, ONDE
P. 414

UNDICI, TRIFOGLIO
P. 414

UNDICI, STELLA
P. 414

DIECI, IL VULCANO
P. 396

UNDICI, CUBO
P. 414

ART EDITIONS
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AGNELLINO
P. 404

DICIOTTO, IL PORCELLO
P. 402

CARTA DELLA LUNA
P. 416

I VOLTI, SEI
P.422

I VOLTI, CINQUE
P.422

I VOLTI, QUATTRO
P. 422

I VOLTI, DUE
P. 422

I VOLTI, UNO
P. 422

I VOLTI, TRE
P. 422

DRAWING NO. 13
P. 432

DRAWING NO. 12
P. 430

ART EDITIONS

DUE OCHE GRIGIE
P. 404

A4 FRAME / A3 FRAME
P. 378

IRELAND
P. 374

GALAPAGOS
P. 376

LA PRESENZA DEGLI ANTENATI I
P. 406

LA PRESENZA DEGLI ANTENATI III
P. 406

LA PRESENZA DEGLI ANTENATI IV
P. 406

LA PRESENZA DEGLI ANTENATI II
P. 406

LA PRESENZA DEGLI ANTENATI V
P. 406
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THE ALPHABET        DISEGNATA DA BIG IDEAS        © 2019        EDIZIONI DANESE MILANO        PRINTED IN ITALY

LA PRESENZA DEGLI ANTENATI VI
P. 406

ART EDITIONS

LA VOLPE
P. 404

LE PORTE
P. 420

LE STANZE
P. 420

RICOSTRUZIONE TEORICA DI 
UN OGGETTO IMMAGINARIO
P. 418

RICOSTRUZIONE TEORICA DI 
UN OGGETTO IMMAGINARIO
P. 418

SCRITTURA ILLEGGIBILE DI 
UN POPOLO SCONOSCIUTO
P. 418

SCRITTURA ILLEGGIBILE DI 
UN POPOLO SCONOSCIUTO
P. 418

THE ALPHABET
P. 428
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APAX MARIO CUCINELLA 2021
CENTREPIECE

MATERIAL 
Polished brass with transparent finish

DIMENSIONS
35x35x8,5 h DMC1160AOT
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GUASTALLA 23, 30 MARIO CUCINELLA 2021
VASE

MATERIAL 
3D printed clay, black matte crystalline finish

DIMENSIONS

Guastalla 23 - Ø15x23 h DMC1162B09
Guastalla 30 - Ø20x30 h DMC1162A09
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MCV MARIO CUCINELLA 2021
CENTREPIECE

MATERIAL 
3D printed clay, black matte crystalline finish

DIMENSIONS

35x35x7,5 h DMC1161A09
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BATOS MARIO CUCINELLA 2022
VASE

MATERIAL 
crystal Murano blown glass

DIMENSIONS
34,8x14,6 h DMC1163A0N
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CANTARO MARIO CUCINELLA 2022
VASE

MATERIAL 
crystal Murano blown glass, birds in black Murano blown glass

DIMENSIONS
38,5x25 h DMC1164A0N
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STRUTTURA CONTINUA BRUNO MUNARI® 1961-2023
CENTREPIECE

MATERIAL 
Steel with corten finish

DIMENSIONS
28x10x50 h DM2041A15

NOTES
limited edition
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Explanatory drawings on the principle of continuous structures 
from “Codice Ovvio”, Bruno Munari®1972
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PUTRELLA ENZO MARI 1958
CENTREPIECE

MATERIAL 
transparent coated iron 

DIMENSIONS
49x12x9 h DE3013A

NOTES
limited edition
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OH SIGNORE! RON GILAD 2017
CENTREPIECE

MATERIAL 
transparent coated iron

DIMENSIONS
70x40x6.3 h DRG8220A09
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A

C

E

B

D

BAMBÙ ENZO MARI 1968-1969, RE-EDITION 2015
VASE
*Public collections: Metropolitan Museum of Art • MoMA • Cooper Hewitt, Smithsonian Design Museum • 
Centre Georges Pompidou

MATERIAL 
transparent glazed ceramic

DIMENSIONS
A - Ø11x37 h DE3086A10
B - Ø11x36 h DE3086B10
C - Ø11x32 h DE3086C10
D - Ø11x30 h DE3086D10
E - Ø24x16 h DE3086E10
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CAMICIA ENZO MARI 1961
VASE

MATERIALS 
aluminium, stainless steel, Pyrex glass

DIMENSIONS
A - Ø12x28 h natural anodized aluminium DE3033A0N
B - Ø12x28 h stainless steel DE3033C00
C - Ø12x28 h black anodized aluminium DE3033B09

NOTES
vase C re-edition 2017
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MURANO D ENZO MARI 1991, RE-EDITION 2015
VASE

MATERIAL 
Murano blown glass

DIMENSIONS
1 - Ø17x24 h / 2 - Ø11x30 h / 3 - Ø8x36 h 1 - fumè / 2 - fumè / 3 - light yellow DE3019D1
1 - Ø17x24 h / 2 - Ø11x30 h / 3 - Ø8x36 h 1 - amethyst / 2 - blue / 3 - amethyst DE3019D3
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MURANO E ENZO MARI 1991, RE-EDITION 2015
VASE / BOWL

MATERIAL 
Murano blown glass

DIMENSIONS
1 - Ø23x14 h / 2 - Ø17x22 h 1 - light green / 2 - fumè DE3019E1
1 - Ø23x14 h / 2 - Ø17x22 h 1 - light blue / 2 - amethyst DE3019E3
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CICLADI ENZO MARI 1977 / RE-EDITION 2019
CONTAINERS AND FLOWER-POT STANDS

MATERIAL
stoneware

DIMENSIONS

46,2x31,4x7,8 h antique pink DE3113A20
32,2x23,2x16 h white DE3113B10
27,3x26,2x21 h sand DE3113C55
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PEBOSTO BOWL 30, 22 HERZOG & DE MEURON 2024
BOWL

MATERIAL 
Veined black Marquina marble and white Calacatta marble

DIMENSIONS
Pebosto Bowl 30 - Ø30x4 h black DHM5051B09

white DHM5051B10
Pebosto Bowl 22 - Ø22x4 h black DHM5051A09

white DHM5051A10
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MATUA GIULIO IACCHETTI 2019
CERAMIC BOWL

MATERIAL 
ceramic

DIMENSIONS

Ø28x14 h - base Ø17x3 h DGI2711A10
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KURILI ENZO MARI 1973 / RE-EDITION 2019
SALAD SERVERS

MATERIAL 
polished stainless steel

DIMENSIONS

2 cutlery set - Ø6,5x27,5 DE3105B00
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Calla
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CARACALLA, CARA, CALLA GIULIO IACCHETTI 2020
PITCHER, CONTAINER, VASE

MATERIAL 
borosilicate glass

DIMENSIONS

Caracalla - Ø15x28 h DGI2713A0N
Calla - Ø15x19 h DGI2713B0N
Cara - Ø15x8 h DGI2713C0N
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Cara

68



Caracalla
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SULA GIULIO IACCHETTI 2019
CERAMIC PITCHER

MATERIAL
ceramic

DIMENSIONS

12,2x29,4 h white DGI2712A10
black DGI2712A09

71



72



73



74



CONE GIULIO IACCHETTI 2019
GLASS TUMBLER

MATERIAL 
transparent borosilicate glass, sanded finish

DIMENSIONS

Ø8,5x10 h DGI2708A00
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OVIO ACHILLE CASTIGLIONI 1983
GLASSES AND PITCHER
*Public collections: Metropolitan Museum of Art • Cooper Hewitt, Smithsonian Design Museum

MATERIALS 
PbO 24% mouth-blown crystal glass, silicone o-ring

DIMENSIONS
water glass Ø7x12 h black o-ring DC6002D09

opaline o-ring DC6002D10
black set (6x) DC6002DX09
opaline set (6x) DC6002DX10

wine glass Ø7x10 h black o-ring DC6002C09
opaline o-ring DC6002C10
black set (6x) DC6002CX09
opaline set (6x) DC6002CX10

whisky glass Ø10x7.5 h black o-ring DC6002B09
opaline o-ring DC6002B10
black set (6x) DC6002BX09
opaline set (6x) DC6002BX10

liqueur glass Ø5x7.5 h black o-ring DC6002A09
opaline o-ring DC6002A10
black set (6x) DC6002AX09
opaline set (6x) DC6002AX10

flûte glass Ø5x17 h black o-ring DC6002E09
opaline o-ring DC6002E10
black set (6x) DC6002EX09
opaline set (6x) DC6002EX10

pitcher Ø7x29.5 h black o-ring DC6002FX09
opaline o-ring DC6002FX10

77



78



79



80



BORDER NO. 2 RON GILAD 2018
CONTAINER

MATERIAL 
powder coated metal

DIMENSIONS
32x30x6 h DRG8640A09
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SURFACE + BORDER NO. 1 RON GILAD 2017
 TRAY / FRUIT BOWL

MATERIAL
polished and powder coated metal

DIMENSIONS
Ø49x8 h red - mirror DRG8630A16

black - mirror DRG8630A09
black - black DRG8630B09N
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SURFACE + BORDER NO. 2 RON GILAD 2017
 TRAY / FRUIT BOWL

MATERIAL 
polished and powder coated metal

DIMENSIONS
50x35x5 h red - mirror DRG8620A16

black - mirror DRG8620A09
red - blue DRG8620B16A
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SUCCESSO ENZO MARI 2003
TRAY

MATERIAL 
textured painted steel plate

DIMENSIONS
39x24x5 h light grey DE3150A00
39x39x5 h medium grey DE3150B11
63x39x5 h anthracite grey DE3150C80
39x24x5 h silver DE3150AAG
39x39x5 h silver DE3150BAG
63x39x5 h silver DE3150CAG
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ELISABETTA ENZO MARI 2001
TRAY

MATERIAL 
natural anodized and powder coated aluminium

DIMENSIONS
S - 50x29 aluminium DE3201A00

charcoal grey DE3201A70
L - 56x33.5 aluminium DE3201B00

charcoal grey DE3201B70
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FRUIT BOWL NO. 5.5 RON GILAD 2002 - 2017
FRUIT BOWL

MATERIALS 
ramin wood, powder coated and chromed metal

DIMENSIONS
60x10x10 h black + wood DRG8610A09L
60x10x10 h red + chromed metal DRG8610A16
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FRUIT BOWL NO. 9 RON GILAD 2010 - 2017
FRUIT BOWL

MATERIAL 
beech wood 

DIMENSIONS
80x10x3 h DRG8230A0L
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FRUIT BOWL NO. 10 RON GILAD 2010 - 2017
FRUIT BOWL

MATERIAL 
beech wood 

DIMENSIONS
84x27x3 h DRG8210A0L
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GONDOLA / GONDOLA MARBLE RON GILAD 2018
CENTREPIECE

MATERIALS 
transparent methacrylate, green marble, white marble 

DIMENSIONS
63x7x8 h methacrylate DRG8450A0N

white marble DRG8450B10
NOTES
Gondola Marble is a limited edition
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VENEZIA / PISA / TORCELLO RON GILAD 2006 - 2017
CANDLE HOLDER

MATERIALS 
beech wood, gold veined Calacatta marble, aluminium

DIMENSIONS
VENEZIA - 61.2x7x12.2 h wood DRG8410A0L
PISA - 9x7x24.5 h wood DRG8420A0L
TORCELLO - 11x7x11 h wood DRG8430A0L

NOTES
Venezia Marble is a limited edition
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PANAREA BRUNO MUNARI® 1973, RE-EDITION 2015
CANDLE HOLDER

MATERIALS 
steel, Pyrex glass

DIMENSIONS
14x7x36 h DM2053B00
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STROMBOLI BRUNO MUNARI® 1961, RE-EDITION 2015
CANDLE HOLDER

MATERIALS 
chromed metal, Pyrex glass

DIMENSIONS
Ø7x33 h DM2026A00
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CUBO BRUNO MUNARI® 1957
ASHTRAY
*Public collections: MoMA • Israel Museum • Art Institute of Chicago

MATERIALS 
melamine, aluminium

DIMENSIONS
S - 6x6x6 black DM2000A09

white DM2000A10
orange DM2000A03

L - 8x8x8 black DM2000B09
white DM2000B10

NOTES
fire resistant 
removable inner aluminium part
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PONZA BRUNO MUNARI® 1958
FLOOR ASHTRAY
*Public collections: MoMA

MATERIALS 
aluminium, iron

DIMENSIONS
8x8x56 h natural anodized aluminium DM2001B0N

black anodized aluminium DM2001B09

NOTES
removable inner aluminium part
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LEVANZO BRUNO MUNARI® 1963
 FLOOR ASHTRAY + WASTEPAPER BASKET

MATERIALS 
satinated stainless steel, anodized aluminium

DIMENSIONS
20x20x80 h DM2038B00

NOTES
removable ashtray
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BARBADOS ANGELO MANGIAROTTI 1964
ASHTRAY

MATERIAL
glazed ceramic

DIMENSIONS
S - Ø15x5 h black DA4000A09

white DA4000A10
M - Ø20x5 h black DA4000B09

white DA4000B10
L - Ø25x5 h black DA4000C09

white DA4000C10
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PAROS D1 ENZO MARI 1964
ASHTRAY / CENTREPIECE

MATERIAL 
black Marquina marble 

DIMENSIONS
Ø25x7 h DMRMD/09

NOTES
limited edition
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PAROS H ENZO MARI 1964
VASE

MATERIAL 
veined Calacatta marble

DIMENSIONS
Ø18x28 h DMRMH/10

NOTES
limited edition
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PAROS M ENZO MARI 1964
VASE

MATERIAL 
Aurisina stone

DIMENSIONS
Ø18.5x30 h DMRMM/00

NOTES
limited edition
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PEDESTAL VASE NO. 2 RON GILAD 1999 - 2017
VASE

MATERIALS 
beech wood, porcelain

DIMENSIONS
NO. 2 - 8x8x31 h wood DRG8310A0L
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VASE 96 RON GILAD 2018
VASE

MATERIAL 
ceramic

DIMENSIONS
Ø20x30 h - base Ø11 DRG8900A10
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SECONDO PIANO GIULIO IACCHETTI 2021
DESK PAD

MATERIAL
graphene-coated microfiber, non-slip bottom, finnboard padding. Wall support in powder-coated metal 
with magnetic cover

DIMENSIONS
60x43x0,5 DGI2715A80

143



144



145



146



PEBOSTO PESO S HERZOG & DE MEURON 2024
PAPERWEIGHT

MATERIAL 
Veined black Marquina marble and white Calacatta marble

DIMENSIONS

Ø7x7,5 h black DHM5053A09
white DHM5053A10
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PEBOSTO PESO L HERZOG & DE MEURON 2024
DOORSTOP

MATERIAL 
Veined black Marquina marble and white Calacatta marble

DIMENSIONS

Ø9x9,5 h black DHM5052A09
white DHM5052A10
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PEBOSTO STOP HERZOG & DE MEURON 2024
DOORSTOP

MATERIAL 
Cork

DIMENSIONS

Ø5x4,3 h DHM5054A0L
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DEDALINO EMMA GISMONDI SCHWEINBERGER 1996
PENCIL HOLDER

MATERIAL 
ABS resin

DIMENSIONS

Ø9x8 h white DGS0079A10
black DGS0079A09
red DGS0079A16
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MEDHELAN GIULIO IACCHETTI, MORENO DALCA 2021
PAPERWEIGHT

MATERIAL
concrete

DIMENSIONS.
Ø7,5x8 h DGI2716A00
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IPE GIULIO IACCHETTI 2019
DESK ORGANIZERS

MATERIAL 
ceramic

DIMENSIONS

pen holder - 25x4,5x4,4 h DGI2709A10
paper holder - 14x14x4,4 h DGI2709B10
desk organizer - 20x6x9,2 h DGI2709C10
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MAIORCA BRUNO MUNARI® 1958
PENCIL HOLDER + PAPERCLIP HOLDER

MATERIALS 
melamine, aluminium

DIMENSIONS
pencil 6x6x6 - paperclip 6x6x6 black DM2002A09

white DM2002A10

NOTES
fire resistant
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CANARIE BRUNO MUNARI® 1958
DESK SET

MATERIALS 
melamine, aluminium

DIMENSIONS
2 ashtrays + 1 pencil holder + 1 paperclip holder 
24.5x6x6 h 

black DM2002B09
white DM2002B10

2 pencil holders + 2 paperclip holders 
24.5x6x6 h 

black DM2002D09
white DM2002D10

NOTES
fire resistant
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LAMPEDUSA ENZO MARI 1967, RE-EDITION 2015
PENCIL HOLDER

MATERIAL
melamine

DIMENSIONS
9.5x6.5x9.5 h orange DE3055A03

blue DE3055A14

NOTES
fire resistant
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SUMATRA ENZO MARI 1976
PAPER TRAY
*Public collections: Cooper Hewitt, Smithsonian Design Museum • Art Institute of Chicago • Triennale di Milano

MATERIAL
technopolymer

DIMENSIONS
33x28x6.5 h black DE3107A09

white DE3107A10
red DE3107A16
graphite DE3107A25

NOTES
stackable
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CITERA ENZO MARI 1960
BOX

MATERIALS
polished stainless steel, rosewood

DIMENSIONS
S - 15x15x5 h DE3021G00
L - 30x15x5 h DE3021F00
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VENTOTENE ENZO MARI 1962
PENCIL HOLDER + PAPERTRAY

MATERIAL
polished stainless steel

DIMENSIONS
20x8x9 h DE3054A00
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FLORES ENZO MARI 1992
BOX
*Public collections: MoMA • Triennale di Milano • Art Institute of Chicago

MATERIAL
polystyrene

DIMENSIONS
31x15x7.5 h orange DE3140A03

black DE3140A09
white DE3140A10
opaline DE3140A21
graphite DE3140A25
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GIGLIO ENZO MARI 1985 / RE-EDITION 2019
LETTER OPENER

MATERIALE • MATERIAL 
polished harmonic steel

DIMENSIONS

28x3x6 h DE3127B00
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AMELAND ENZO MARI 1962
LETTER OPENER
*Public collections: MoMA

MATERIAL
satinated stainless steel

DIMENSIONS
22x2 DE3061A00
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ELLICE MARCO FERRERI 1990
BOOKMARK

MATERIALS
stainless steel, brass sphere

DIMENSIONS
18.5x2 DF7001A0N

NOTES
magnetic package
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ORAMAI GIULIO IACCHETTI 2021
WALL CLOCK WITH MAGNETIC DIGITS

MATERIAL
metal dial with quartz mechanism and silk-screened plastoferrite digits

DIMENSIONS.
40x3x40 h grey DGI2714A11

green DGI2714A12

NOTES
magnetic numbers
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TIMOR ENZO MARI 1967
PERPETUAL CALENDAR
*Public collections: MoMA • Cooper Hewitt, Smithsonian Design Museum • Israel Museum

MATERIALS
ABS, PVC

DIMENSIONS
17x9x16 h black IT DE3079A09I

black EN DE3079A09E
black FR DE3079A09F
black D DE3079A09T
white IT DE3079A10I
white EN DE3079A10E
white FR DE3079A10F
white D DE3079A10T
green IT DE3079A12I
green EN DE3079A12E
green FR DE3079A12F
green D DE3079A12T

NOTES
languages: it - en - fr - d
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CALENDARIO BILANCIA ENZO MARI 1959
PERPETUAL WALL CALENDAR

MATERIALS
woods: walnut, lime wood, beech, maple, sapele mahogany

DIMENSIONS
48x9 italian DE3017AI

english DE3017AE
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FORMOSA ENZO MARI 1963
PERPETUAL WALL CALENDAR

MATERIALS
anodized aluminium, PVC

DIMENSIONS
31.5x31.5 - black anod. black writings IT DE3064A21I

black writings EN DE3064A21E
black writings FR DE3064A21F
black writings D DE3064A21T
red writings IT DE3064A22I
red writings EN DE3064A22E
red writings FR DE3064A22F
red writings D DE3064A22T

31.5x31.5 - natural anod. black writings IT DE3064A23I
black writings EN DE3064A23E
black writings FR DE3064A23F
black writings D DE3064A23T
red writings IT DE3064A24I
red writings EN DE3064A24E
red writings FR DE3064A24F
red writings D DE3064A24T

 replacements black letters IT RDS3064ALI9
black letters EN RDS3064ALE9
black letters FR RDS3064ALF9
black letters D RDS3064ALT9
black numbers RDS3064AN9
red writings IT RDS3064ALI16
red writings EN RDS3064ALE16
red writings FR RDS3064ALF16
red writings D RDS3064ALT16
red numbers RDS3064AN16

NOTES
languages: it - en - fr - d
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IN ATTESA ENZO MARI 1971
WASTEPAPER BASKET
*Public collections: MoMA

MATERIAL
polypropylene

DIMENSIONS
wastepaper basket - Ø26x41 h black DE3095A09

white DE3095A10
opaline DE3095A20
graphite DE3095A25

SCOMPARTO - 27x14.5x17.5 h
section for wastepaper basket

black DE3095B09
opaline DE3095B20

NOTES
SCOMPARTO fits In Attesa and Koro
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KORO ENZO MARI 1977
WASTEPAPER BASKET

MATERIAL
polypropylene

DIMENSIONS
wastepaper basket - Ø26x27 h black DE3108A09

white DE3108A10
silver DE3108A11
red DE3108A16

SCOMPARTO - 27x14.5x17.5 h 
section for wastepaper basket

black DE3095B09
opaline DE3095B20

NOTES
SCOMPARTO fits IN ATTESA and KORO
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DEDALO EMMA GISMONDI SCHWEINBERGER 1996
UMBRELLA STAND

MATERIAL 
ABS resin

DIMENSIONS.

Ø38x33 h black DGS0078A09
white DGS0078A10
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SICILIA / SICILIA 56* BRUNO MUNARI® 1959 - 2005
WASTEPAPER BASKET / UMBRELLA STAND*

MATERIALS
polished stainless steel, polypropylene

DIMENSIONS
Ø25x35 h SICILIA wastepaper basket DM2010C00
Ø25x56 h SICILIA 56* umbrella stand DD0002A00

NOTES
SICILIA 56*: removable water bowl 
*SICILIA 56 is a Danese Design project (2005), inspired by SICILIA
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SICILIA CARDBOARD BRUNO MUNARI® 1978 - 2023
WASTEPAPER BASKET 

MATERIALS
structure in corrugated cardboard, base in coated cardboard, color havana, waterproof finish

DIMENSIONS
Ø25x35 h DM2010D05
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KERGUELEN ENZO MARI 1968, RE-EDITION 2014
COAT HANGER / CONTAINER / UMBRELLA STAND

MATERIALS
 powder coated aluminium and iron, polystyrene

DIMENSIONS
Ø18x144.5 h black DE3080C09

white DE3080C10

NOTES
removable shelves and water bowl
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TIKI, TIKI 3 GANCI, TIKI 5 GANCI ALESSANDRO GNOCCHI 2020
COATSTAND

MATERIALS
chromed or painted steel

DIMENSIONS
Tiki - 32x171 h - base Ø32 silver DAG7800A11

anthracite DAG7800A80
Tiki 3 ganci - 60x12,7x11 d silver DAG7810A11

anthracite DAG7810A80
Tiki 5 ganci - 100x12,7x11 d silver DAG7810B11

anthracite DAG7810B80
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HUMPHREY BASIC PAOLO RIZZATTO 2003 - 2005
COAT HANGER / COAT HANGER WITH UMBRELLA STAND

MATERIALS
transparent polycarbonate, powder coated metal

DIMENSIONS
coat hanger - 30x30x176 h black DR9002B09

white DR9002B10
light grey DR9002B11

coat hanger with umbrella stand 
30x30x176 h

black DR9002C09
white DR9002C10
light grey DR9002C11
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HANG UP PAOLO RIZZATTO 2001
HANGER

MATERIAL
transparent polycarbonate

DIMENSIONS
15x6x19.5 h DR9003A0N
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KNOOK KNOB, KNOOK HOOK HERZOG & DE MEURON 2023
COATSTAND

MATERIALS
Glazed coloured ceramic, veined Calacatta marble (white) and black Marquina marble (black)

DIMENSIONS
Knook knob - Ø4x12 d marble white DHM5050A10

marble black DHM5050A09
ceramic white DHM5050C10
ceramic black DHM5050C09
ceramic green DHM5050C12
ceramic pink DHM5050C20
ceramic yellow DHM5050C54

Knook hook - Ø6x6,5 d marble white DHM5050B10
marble black DHM5050B09
ceramic white DHM5050D10
ceramic black DHM5050D09
ceramic green DHM5050D12
ceramic pink DHM5050D20
ceramic yellow DHM5050D54
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FAMILIA RICHARD HUTTEN 2018
COAT HANGER, UMBRELLA STAND

MATERIALS
powder coated metal, solid wood spheres

DIMENSIONS
48x54x175 h coat hanger structure black DRH0045A09

coat hanger structure white DRH0045A10
large hook set black (3x) DRH0045B09
large hook set white (3x) DRH0045B10
small hook set black (3x) DRH0045C09
small hook set white (3x) DRH0045C10
set of large wooden spheres (3x) DRH0045B0L
set of small wooden spheres (3x) DRH0045C0L

22x12x9.7 h pocket-emptier accessory black DRH0045D09
pocket-emptier accessory white DRH0045D10
bag holder accessory black DRH0045F09
bag holder accessory white DRH0045F10

37.5x22x50 h umbrella stand accessory black DRH0045E09
umbrella stand accessory white DRH0045E10

Ø10 sphere wall hanger DRH0046A0L

NOTES
possibility to compose various solutions by combining different accessories to the structures
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FAMILIA TRANSENNA RICHARD HUTTEN 2018
BARRIER SYSTEM

MATERIALS
powder coated metal, 

DIMENSIONS
48x54x175 h structure black DRH0045G09

structure white DRH0045G10
blue cord DRH0045H14
red cord DRH0045H16

NOTES
possibility to compose various solutions by combining different accessories to the structures
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FAMILIA TABLES RICHARD HUTTEN 2018
TABLES

MATERIALS
powder coated metal, 

DIMENSIONS
56x42x100 h - table top Ø42 single h 100 table black DRH0045I09

single h 100 table white DRH0045I10
56x42x70 h - table top Ø42 single h 70 table black DRH0045M09

single h 70 table white DRH0045M10
57x61x100 h - table top 3xØ30 triple h 100 table black DRH0045L09

triple h 100 table white DRH0045L10
57x61x70 h - table top 3xØ30 triple h 70 table black DRH0045N09

triple h 70 table white DRH0045N10
bag holder accessory black DRH0045F09
bag holder accessory white DRH0045F10

NOTES
possibility to compose various solutions by combining different accessories to the structures
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TRESPOLONE, TRESPOLETTO, TRESPOLINO MICHELE DE LUCCHI 2018
COAT HANGER, ADJUSTABLE TABLES, UMBRELLA STAND

MATERIALS
beech wood, powder coated metal

DIMENSIONS
TRESPOLONE DDL0033A0L
umbrella stand accessory DDL0033D00
TRESPOLINO - round top table DDL0033B0L

30x40 TRESPOLETTO - rectangular top table DDL0033C0L
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BINCAN CESTINO NAOTO FUKASAWA 2004
WASTEPAPER BASKET

MATERIALS
ABS, polypropylene

DIMENSIONS
wastepaper basket - Ø30x38.5 h black DX0050A09

white DX0050A10
wastepaper basket ring - 30x3 h black DS0050B09

white DS0050B10

NOTES
black basket: fire resistant (class V-0/UL 94)
BINCAN basket fits all BINCAN family bases
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BINCAN PORTAOMBRELLI NAOTO FUKASAWA 2004
UMBRELLA STAND / FLOOR ASHTRAY

MATERIALS
powder coated metal, ABS

DIMENSIONS
black umbrella stand - Ø30x85 h black basket DX0050F09N

white basket DX0050F09B
white umbrella stand - Ø30x85 h black basket DX0050F10N

white basket DX0050F10B
wastepaper basket - Ø30x38.5 h black (V-0/UL 94) DX0050A09

white DX0050A10

NOTES
BINCAN basket fits all BINCAN family bases
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BINCAN POSACENERE NAOTO FUKASAWA 2004
UMBRELLA STAND / FLOOR ASHTRAY

MATERIALS
powder coated metal, ABS

DIMENSIONS
floor ashtray - Ø26x75 h txt black DX0050G09

txt white DX0050G10
wastepaper basket - Ø30x38.5 h black (V-0/UL 94) DX0050A09

white DX0050A10

NOTES
BINCAN basket fits all BINCAN family bases
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BINCAN TABLES S / M / L NAOTO FUKASAWA 2004
TABLE

MATERIAL
powder coated metal

DIMENSIONS
S - Ø40x55 h txt black DX0050C09

txt white DX0050C10
M - Ø48x72 h txt black DX0050D09

txt white DX0050D10
L - Ø48x107 h txt black DX0050E09

txt white DX0050E10
wastepaper basket - Ø30x38.5 h black (V-0/UL 94) DX0050A09

white DX0050A10

NOTES
BINCAN basket fits all BINCAN family bases
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BINCAN DESK NAOTO FUKASAWA 2010
DESK

MATERIAL
powder coated metal

DIMENSIONS
desk - 100X50x72 h txt black DX0050V09

txt white DX0050V10
wastepaper basket - Ø30x38.5 h black (V-0/UL 94) DX0050A09

white DX0050A10

NOTES
BINCAN basket fits all BINCAN family bases
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BINCAN LEGGIO NAOTO FUKASAWA 2005
BOOK STAND

MATERIAL
powder coated metal

DIMENSIONS
A3 - 44x22.5x122.5 h (base Ø20) txt black DX0050P09

txt white DX0050P10
A4 - 22x22.5x122.5 h (base Ø20) txt black DX0050Q09

txt white DX0050Q10
A5 - 15.5x15.5x113.5 h (base Ø20) txt black DX0050R09

txt white DX0050R10
wastepaper basket - Ø30x38.5 h black (V-0/UL 94) DX0050A09

white DX0050A10

NOTES
BINCAN basket fits all BINCAN family bases
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BINCAN TRANSENNA NAOTO FUKASAWA 2005
BARRIER SYSTEM

MATERIALS
powder coated metal, neoprene, steel hooks

DIMENSIONS
barrier system - Ø21.5x100 h txt black DX0050S09

txt white DX0050S10
cord - 200 length DX0050T10
wastepaper basket - Ø30x38.5 h black (V-0/UL 94) DX0050A09

white DX0050A10

NOTES
BINCAN basket fits all BINCAN family bases
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BINCAN APPENDIABITI NAOTO FUKASAWA 2004
COAT HANGER

MATERIAL
powder coated metal

DIMENSIONS
coat hanger - Ø21.5x175 h txt black DX0050B09

txt white DX0050B10
wastepaper basket - Ø30x38.5 h black (V-0/UL 94) DX0050A09

white DX0050A10

NOTES
BINCAN basket fits all BINCAN family bases
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FLOREANA PIERRE CHARPIN 2021
BOOKCASE

MATERIAL
powder coated metal

DIMENSIONS
S - 44x30x127 h burgundy DPC1150A16

black DPC1150A09
cream DPC1150A50

M - 44x30x167 h burgundy DPC1150B16
black DPC1150B09
cream DPC1150B50

L - 44x30x207 h burgundy DPC1150C16
black DPC1150C09
cream DPC1150C50

base - 51x37 DPC1150BS00
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GRAN LIVORNO MARCO FERRERI 2008
BOOKCASE

MATERIAL
powder coated metal

DIMENSIONS
structure - 85x30x210 h black DF7502D09

white DF7502D10
red DF7502D16

wall kit 5° inclined black DF7502EKIT09
white DF7502EKIT10
red DF7502EKIT16
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GRAN LIVORNO SELF-STANDING MARCO FERRERI 2008
SELF-STANDING BOOKCASE

MATERIAL
powder coated metal

DIMENSIONS
structure - 85x30x210 h black DF7502D09      

(x2)
white DF7502D10      

(x2)
red DF7502D16      

(x2)
self-standing kit black DF7502FKIT09

white DF7502FKIT10
red DF7502FKIT16
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LIVORNO MARCO FERRERI 2002-2003
BOOKCASE

MATERIAL
powder coated metal

DIMENSIONS
26x20x55 h black DF7500A09

white DF7500A10
red DF7500A0R

NOTES
self-standing or wall-mounted
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LIVORNO 60 MARCO FERRERI 2003
BOOKCASE

MATERIAL
powder coated metal

DIMENSIONS
57x15x55 h black DF7500B09

white DF7500B10
red DF7500B0R

NOTES
self-standing or wall-mounted
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SARMIENTO FRANCISCO GOMEZ PAZ 2007
BOOKCASE

MATERIAL
powder coated metal

DIMENSIONS
S - 80x21.5x215 h txt silver DV7020A00T

txt white DV7020A10T
txt anthracite DV7020A80

L - 110x21.5x215 h txt silver DV7020B00T
txt white DV7020B10T
txt anthracite DV7020B80

NOTES
the distance between the shelves is adjustable
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SARMIENTO MENSOLA FRANCISCO GOMEZ PAZ 2007
SHELF

MATERIAL
powder coated metal

DIMENSIONS
S - 80x21.5x24.5 h txt silver DV7030A00T

txt white DV7030A10T
txt anthracite DV7030A80

L - 110x21.5x24.5 h txt silver DV7030B00T
txt white DV7030B10T
txt anthracite DV7030B80
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ARCHIVIO VIVO JAMES IRVINE 2001
TABLE / WALL BOOK STAND

MATERIAL
powder coated aluminium

DIMENSIONS
S - 22.5x12.5x26.6 h silver DI6000C00

white DI6000C50
blue DI6000C14

M - 45x12.5x26.6 h silver DI6000A00
white DI6000A50
blue DI6000A14

L - 90x12.5x26.6 h silver DI6000B00
white DI6000B50
blue DI6000B14
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ABCHAIR PAOLO RIZZATTO 2007
CHAIR

MATERIAL
powder coated aluminium

DIMENSIONS
43x45x82 h black DR9008A09

white DR9008A10
red (seat) + violet (back) DR9008A16V

NOTES
stackable
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X&Y PAOLO RIZZATTO 2005-2007
TABLE

MATERIAL
powder coated metal

DIMENSIONS
S - 60x60x75 h black DR9004A09

white DR9004A10
green DR9004A12

M - 120x60x75 h black DR9005A09
white DR9005A10
green DR9005A12

L - 160x80x75 h black DR9005C09
white DR9005C10
green DR9005C12
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OVIDIO FRANCISCO GOMEZ PAZ 2005 - 2007
TABLE

MATERIAL
powder coated metal

DIMENSIONS
S - 120x60x72 h txt silver DV7010B00T

txt black DV7010B09T
txt white DV7010B10T
txt charcoal grey DV7010B80

M - 160x80x72 h txt silver DV7010A00T
txt black DV7010A09T
txt white DV7010A10T
txt charcoal grey DV7010A80

L - 186x93x72 h txt silver DV7010E00T
txt black DV7010E09T
txt white DV7010E10T
txt charcoal grey DV7010E80

NOTES
adjustable feets
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MORITZ JEAN NOUVEL 2014
CHAIR

MATERIALS
powder coated metal, polyurethane, cotton fiber, rubber and polypropylene

DIMENSIONS
50x46x83 h grey DJN3972A11

white DJN3972A10
red DJN3972A16

NOTES
stackable
certified by CATAS - EN16139: 2012 regulation, 1st level (public use)
seat and belt are made of elastic bands
customization with logo stitched on the back on request
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PETRONIO MARIO CUCINELLA 2023
MULTIPURPOSE CART

MATERIAL
3D printed Plasmix, top in orange Valchromat

DIMENSIONS
43 x 43 x 47 h grey DMC1165A80

green DMC1165A12
red DMC1165A33

43 x 43 x 49 h grey + top in orange Valchromat DMC1166A80A
green + top in orange Valchromat DMC1166A12A
red + top in orange Valchromat DMC1166A33A

NOTES
stackable
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Bamboo panel nesting
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IL GIOCO DELLA PANCA 160, 200 
IL GIOCO DELLO SGABELLO 40, 60 
CAROLINA GISMONDI DB, DANIELE MOIOLI 2022
TABLE, BENCH

NESTING:
A.1 PANCA 160 COMPLETA
B.1 SGABELLO H40 COMPLETO
C.1 SGABELLO H60 COMPLETO
D.1 TOP 40X40

MATERIALS
Bamboo

DIMENSIONS
IL GIOCO DELLO SGABELLO 40 - 40x40x40 h DCG8110A0L
IL GIOCO DELLO SGABELLO 60 - 40x40x60 h DCG8110B0L
IL GIOCO DELLA PANCA 160 - 160x40x40 h DCG8120A0L
IL GIOCO DELLA PANCA 200 - 200x40x40 h DCG8120B0L
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DOUBLE LIFE MATALÌ CRASSET 2015
MULTIPURPOSE STORAGE UNIT

MATERIAL
powder coated metal

DIMENSIONS
structure - 37x36x78 h silver DT0126A11

black DT0126A09
trays - 58x33x3 h black DT0127B09

silver DT0127B11
brown DT0127B15
blue DT0127B14
red DT0127B16
yellow DT0127B54

NOTES
magnetic removable trays
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MOBILE LIFE MATALÌ CRASSET 2016
MULTIPURPOSE CART

MATERIAL
powder coated metal

DIMENSIONS
structure - 62x36x64 h silver DT0127A11

black DT0127A09
trays - 58x33x3 h black DT0127B09

silver DT0127B11
brown DT0127B15
blue DT0127B14
red DT0127B16
yellow DT0127B54

NOTES
magnetic removable trays
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SMITH JONATHAN OLIVARES 2007
MULTIPURPOSE CART
*Compasso d’oro award

MATERIAL
powder coated metal

DIMENSIONS
40x32.5x47.5 h txt black DJO9191A09

txt white DJO9191A10
red DJO9191A16

NOTES
stackable
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FARALLON YVES BÉHAR 2006-2011
LOUNGE CHAIR / CHAIR

MATERIALS
chromed metal, rubber, polypropylene

DIMENSIONS
SIDE CHAIR - 50x59.5x78 h charcoal grey DYB0111A09B

light grey DYB0111A10N
red DYB0111A16

LOUNGE CHAIR - 68.5x72.5x71 h charcoal grey DYB0111B09B
light grey DYB0111B10N
red DYB0111B16

NOTES
seat and belt are made of elastic bands
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FARALLON SIDE TABLE YVES BÉHAR 2013
SIDE TABLE

MATERIALS
chromed and power coated metal, Dinoc

DIMENSIONS
S - 35x33x45 h charcoal grey top DYB0112B80

white top DYB0112B10
wood top (Dinoc) DYB0112B0L

L - 40x35x70 h charcoal grey top DYB0112A80
white top DYB0112A10
wood top (Dinoc) DYB0112A0L
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FARALLON DESK YVES BÉHAR 2013
DESK

MATERIALS
chromed and powder coated metal, Dinoc

DIMENSIONS
chromed structure - 120x60x75 h charcoal grey top DYB0113B80

white top DYB0113B10
wood top (Dinoc) DYB0113B0L

white painted structure - 120x60x75 h charcoal grey top DYB0113C80
white top DYB0113C10
wood top (Dinoc) DYB0113C0L
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SPETTATORI MIMMO PALADINO 2024
WALL LAMP

MATERIALS 
Mold-cast glass, aluminum, technopolymer, PMMA and bipolar feeding cable with rigid core

DIMENSIONS
3 Spettatori 3 LED - cable length 10 m DMP9912A
3 Spettatori 5 LED - cable length 10 m DMP9912B

SPECS.
LED 1W
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BALI BRUNO MUNARI® 1958-2023
SUSPENSION / TABLE LAMP

MATERIALS 
Diffuser in bamboo fiber with elastane (92% bamboo viscose and 8% elastane), 
steel, aluminum, base in light walnut plywood

DIMENSIONS
suspension - 40x40xmax190 h brass DM2003D00

silver DM2003D0N
table - 40x40x43 h brass DM2003C00

silver DM2003C0N

SPECS.
LED DIM 1x8W (E27)
bulb excluded
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FALKLAND BRUNO MUNARI® 1964
SUSPENSION / FLOOR LAMP
*Public collections: MoMA • Cooper Hewitt, Smithsonian Design Museum • Art Institute of Chicago

MATERIALS 
aluminium, elastic fabric

DIMENSIONS
suspension h 165 - Ø40x165 h fabric DS2040CRC

fireproof fabric DS2040CRCI
suspension electric body DS2040RIF

suspension h 85* - Ø40x85 h fabric DS2040CCRC
fireproof fabric DS2040CCRCI
suspension electric body DS2040RIF

suspension h 53* - Ø40x53 h fabric DS2040DCRC
fireproof fabric DS2040DCRCI
suspension electric body DS2040RIF

floor* - Ø40x185 h fabric DS2040CRC
fireproof fabric DS2040CRCI
floor electric body + stem DS2040BAR00
lamp base DS2040BB00

SPECS.
LED DIM 1x8W (E27)
bulb excluded
the fabric, with metal hoops included, can be washed in tepid water with mild soap
replacement parts include metal hoops

NOTES
*FALKLAND SUSPENSION h 85 / h 53 + FALKLAND FLOOR are Danese Design projects inspired by Bruno Munari® 
design
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LAMPADA ESAGONALE BRUNO MUNARI® 1959
SUSPENSION LAMP

MATERIAL 
optical or powder coated aluminium

DIMENSIONS
52 - 52x45x24 h - cable max. 200 aluminium DM2004A00

white DM2004A10
82 - 82x71x30 h - cable max. 200 aluminium DM2004B00

white DM2004B10

SPECS.
LED DIM 1x8W (E27)

bulb excluded
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ITKA SUSPENSION NAOTO FUKASAWA 2008-2010
SUSPENSION LAMP

MATERIALS 
powder coated metal, acid-etched satinated handworked opaline glass

DIMENSIONS
Ø20x9 h - cable min. 80 max. 200 DX0060O10
Ø35x12.5 h - cable min. 80 max. 200 DX0060A10
Ø50x17 h - cable min. 80 max. 200 DX0060B10

SPECS.
ITKA 20: LED 1x5W (GX53)
ITKA 35: LED 3x4W (E14)
ITKA 50: LED 3x8W (E27)
bulb excluded
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ITKA WALL / CEILING NAOTO FUKASAWA 2008-2010
WALL / CEILING LAMP

MATERIALS 
powder coated metal, acid-etched satinated handworked opaline glass

DIMENSIONS
Ø20x8.5 h DX0060M10
Ø35x12.5 h DX0060I10
Ø50x17 h DX0060E10

SPECS.
ITKA 20: LED 1x5W (GX53); IP65 (Outdoor)
ITKA 35: LED 3x4W (E14); IP65 (Outdoor)
ITKA 50: LED 3x8W (E27); IP20
bulb excluded
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AMÁMI NAOTO FUKASAWA 2005
 TABLE LAMP

MATERIAL 
opaline fire resistant polycarbonate

DIMENSIONS
Ø39x30 h DX0110A00

SPECS.
LED 1x8W (E27)
bulb excluded
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TWO FLAGS WALL ERNESTO GISMONDI, NEIL POULTON 2011
WALL LAMP

MATERIALS 
powder coated and chromed metal, borosilicate glass

DIMENSIONS
24.5x11x8 h black DEG8100A09L

white DEG8100A10L

SPECS.
LED 21W, 3000K, 1131lm, CRI = 90
double emission
LED included and not replaceable
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WINDOW GARDEN PENDANT BIG 2016
VASE SYSTEM FOR HYDROPONIC CULTIVATION

MATERIALS 
glazed porcelain, powder coated metal, steel cable

DIMENSIONS
single vase - Ø12x14 h DBI6400A10VS 

(x4)
pendant structure 4 vases - max. 250 DBI6400E10
single vase - Ø12x14 h DBI6400A10VS 

(x5)
pendant structure 5 vases - max. 250 DBI6400D10
water reservoir vase - Ø29.5x35 h DBI6410A10

NOTES
porcelain vases produced by Rosenthal

a reservoir feeds up to max.8 vases

water pump not included
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WINDOW GARDEN SELF-STANDING BIG 2016
VASE SYSTEM FOR HYDROPONIC CULTIVATION

MATERIALS 
glazed porcelain, powder coated metal, steel cable

DIMENSIONS
single vase - Ø12x14 h DBI6400A10VS (x7)
self-standing structure - 52x52x200 h DBI6400C10
water reservoir vase - Ø29.5x35 h DBI6410A10

NOTES
porcelain vases produced by Rosenthal

a reservoir feeds up to max.8 vases

water pump not included
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WINDOW GARDEN TABLE BIG 2016
VASE SYSTEM FOR HYDROPONIC CULTIVATION

MATERIALS 
glazed porcelain, powder coated metal, steel cable

DIMENSIONS
single vase - Ø12x14 h DBI6400A10VS 

(x3)
table structure - 20.3x20.3x50.5 h DBI6400B10
single vase* - Ø12x14 h DBI6400A10

NOTES
porcelain vases produced by Rosenthal

*vase sold individually, no structure needed
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IRELAND BRUNO MUNARI® 1970
FRAME
*Public collections: Centre Georges Pompidou

MATERIALS 
rubber, methacrylate, MDF

DIMENSIONS
70x50 DM2048A00

NOTES
fits Danese 50x70cm art prints

375



376



GALAPAGOS BRUNO MUNARI® 1961
FRAME

MATERIALS 
ultra-clear glass, satinated stainless steel

DIMENSIONS
S - 24x24x8 DM2024A00
L - 30x30x8 DM2024B00
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A4 FRAME / A3 FRAME RON GILAD 2001-2018
2D-3D FRAME

MATERIALS 
powder coated metal, magnets

DIMENSIONS
A4 FRAME - 21x15x30.5 h DRG8800A09
A3 FRAME - 30x18x42.5 h DRG8800B09
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UNO, LA MELA
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SERIE DELLA NATURA ENZO MARI 1963
SILKSCREEN ART PRINTS

DUE, LA PERA

DIMENSIONS
UNO, LA MELA - 112x112 DEDZ001
DUE, LA PERA - 112x112 DEDZ002

NOTES
2 colour screenprinted on dropjet paper gsm 200

plastic hangers included
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Ireland frame not included
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SERIE DELLA NATURA 50X70 ENZO MARI 2020
SILKSCREEN ART PRINT

DIMENSIONS
UNO, LA MELA - 50x70 DEDZ001B
DUE, LA PERA - 50x70 DEDZ002B

NOTES
2 colour screenprinted on dropjet paper gsm 200

Uno la Mela 50 x 70 cm, Due la Pera 50 x 70 cm fit Ireland frame. Ireland frame is not included.
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Ireland frame not included
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Ireland frame not included
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TRE, LA MELA E LA PERA
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SERIE DELLA NATURA ENZO MARI 1963 - 1976
SILKSCREEN ART PRINTS

DIMENSIONS
TRE, LA MELA E LA PERA - 112x78 DEDZ003

NOTES
1 colour screenprint on dropjet paper gsm 200

plastic hangers included
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CINQUE IL  LUPO SERIE DELLA  NATURA EDIZIONI DANESE  MILANO PRINTED IN ITALYDISEGNATA  DA  ENZO  MARI © 1965 SECONDA EDIZIONE 2021

QUATTRO, LA PANTERA

CINQUE, IL LUPO
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SEI, L’ORSO

SERIE DELLA NATURA ENZO MARI 1963 - 1976
SILKSCREEN ART PRINTS

DIMENSIONS
QUATTRO, LA PANTERA - 112x56 DEDZ004
CINQUE, IL LUPO - 112x56 DEDZ05
SEI, L’ORSO - 112x56 DEDZ06

NOTES
PANTERA: 4 colour screenprint on dropjet paper gsm 200

ORSO: 3 colour screenprint on dropjet paper gsm 200

LUPO: 2 colour screenprint on dropjet paper gsm 200

plastic hangers included
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OTTO, L’OCA

SETTE, IL LEONE
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SERIE DELLA NATURA ENZO MARI 1963 - 1976
SILKSCREEN ART PRINTS

DIMENSIONS
SETTE, IL LEONE - 112x56 DEDZ07
OTTO, L’OCA - 112x56 DEDZ008

NOTES
4 colour screenprint on dropjet paper gsm 200

plastic hangers included
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SERIE DELLA NATURA ENZO MARI 1963 - 1976
SILKSCREEN ART PRINTS

DIMENSIONS
DIECI, IL VULCANO - 70x50 DEDZ010

NOTES
6 colour screenprint on dropjet paper gsm 200

plastic hangers included
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SERIE DELLA NATURA ENZO MARI 1963 - 1976
SILKSCREEN ART PRINTS

DIMENSIONS
TREDICI, FUNGHETTI - 112x112 DEDZ013

NOTES
4 colour screenprint on dropjet paper gsm 200

plastic hangers included
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QUATTORDICI, LA RANA
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SERIE DELLA NATURA ENZO MARI 1963 - 1976
SILKSCREEN ART PRINTS

QUINDICI, IL GORILLA

DIMENSIONS
QUATTORDICI, LA RANA - 112x112 DEDZ14
QUINDICI, IL GORILLA - 112x112 DEDZ15

NOTES
RANA: 3 colour screenprint on dropjet paper gsm 200

GORILLA: brown tones screenprint on dropjet paper gsm 200

plastic hangers included
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DICIOTTO, IL PORCELLO
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SERIE DELLA NATURA ENZO MARI 1963 - 1976
SILKSCREEN ART PRINTS

DIMENSIONS
DICIOTTO, IL PORCELLO - 70x45 DEDZ18

NOTES
3 colour screenprint on dropjet paper gsm 200

plastic hangers included
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AGNELLINO

DUE OCHE GRIGIE
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SERIE DELLA NATURA ENZO MARI 1963 - 1976
SILKSCREEN ART PRINTS

LA VOLPE

DIMENSIONS
AGNELLINO - 70x50 DEDZAGL
DUE OCHE GRIGIE - 70x50 DEDZOCG
LA VOLPE - 70x50 DEDZVLP

NOTES
AGNELLINO: 3 colour screenprint on “Cromatic Extra blanc” paper

DUE OCHE GRIGIE: brown tones screenprint on dropjet paper gsm 200

LA VOLPE: 3 colour screenprint on dropjet paper gsm 200
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LA PRESENZA DEGLI ANTENATI BRUNO MUNARI® 1964/1970 - 2023
SILKSCREEN ART PRINTS

DIMENSIONS
LA PRESENZA DEGLI ANTENATI I - 70X70 DMDZAN1
LA PRESENZA DEGLI ANTENATI II - 70X70 DMDZAN2
LA PRESENZA DEGLI ANTENATI III - 70X70 DMDZAN3
LA PRESENZA DEGLI ANTENATI IV - 70X70 DMDZAN4
LA PRESENZA DEGLI ANTENATI V - 70X70 DMDZAN5
LA PRESENZA DEGLI ANTENATI VI - 70X70 DMDZAN6

NOTES
3 colour silkscreen on white CordenonS paper, gsm 286
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LA PRESENZA DEGLI ANTENATI I
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LA PRESENZA DEGLI ANTENATI II
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LA PRESENZA DEGLI ANTENATI III
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LA PRESENZA DEGLI ANTENATI IV
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LA PRESENZA DEGLI ANTENATI V
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LA PRESENZA DEGLI ANTENATI VII
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FRECCIA

ONDE

CUBO

STELLA

LUNA

TRIFOGLIO
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UNDICI, SEI SIMBOLI SINSEMANTICI ENZO MARI 1972, 2ND EDITION 2013
SILKSCREEN ART PRINTS
*Public collections: Centre Georges Pompidou (Undici, onde)

DIMENSIONS
FRECCIA - 70x70 DEDZ11/WF
STELLA - 70x70 DEDZ11/WS
ONDE - 70x70 DEDZ11/WO
LUNA - 70x70 DEDZ11/WL
CUBO - 70x70 DEDZ11/WC
TRIFOGLIO - 70x70 DEDZ11/WT

NOTES
1 colour screenprint on CordenonS white paper, gsm 286
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CARTA DELLA LUNA
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CARTA DELLA LUNA BRUNO MUNARI® 1959, RE-EDITION 2015
SILKSCREEN ART PRINT

DIMENSIONS
100x100 DMDZCL1

NOTES
support: book binding canvas

plastic hangers included
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SCRITTURA ILLEGGIBILE DI UN POPOLO SCONOSCIUTO
OCHRE

RICOSTRUZIONE TEORICA DI UN OGGETTO IMMAGINARIO
BROWN

RICOSTRUZIONE TEORICA DI UN OGGETTO IMMAGINARIO
PINK

SCRITTURA ILLEGGIBILE DI UN POPOLO SCONOSCIUTO
WHITE
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SCRITTURA ILLEGGIBILE / RICOSTRUZIONE TEORICA 
BRUNO MUNARI® 1984
SILKSCREEN ART PRINTS

DIMENSIONS
SCRITTURA ILLEGGIBILE DI UN POPOLO SCONOSCIUTO - 50x70 ochre DMDZSI1

white DMDZSI2
RICOSTRUZIONE TEORICA DI UN OGGETTO IMMAGINARIO - 50x70 brown DMDZRT1

pink DMDZRT3

NOTES
support: dropjet paper gsm 300
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LE PORTE

LE STANZE
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LE PORTE / LE STANZE ENZO MARI 1958 - 1976
SILKSCREEN ART PRINTS

DIMENSIONS
LE PORTE - 70x50 DEDZ16
LE STANZE - 70x50 DEDZ17

NOTES
LE PORTE: 4 colour screenprint on dropjet paper gsm 300

LE STANZE: 8 colour screenprint on dropjet paper gsm 300
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I VOLTI, UNO - SIGNED EDITION

I VOLTI, DUE - SIGNED EDITION
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SERIE GIOCOSA MENTE MIMMO PALADINO 2007
SILKSCREEN ART PRINTS

DIMENSIONS
I VOLTI, UNO - 70x50 DMP9911A01
I VOLTI, UNO - signed edition -70x50 DMP9911B01
I VOLTI, DUE - 70x50 DMP9911A02
I VOLTI, DUE - signed edition - 70x50 DMP9911B02

NOTES
I VOLTI, UNO: 7 colour screenprint

I VOLTI, DUE: 6 colour screenprint

support: hand-made paper Hahnemuhle gsm 300

limited edition: run 200 pieces

SIGNED EDITION
I VOLTI, UNO: 7 colour screenprint + collage

I VOLTI, DUE: 6 colour screenprint + collage

support: hand-made paper Arches gsm 640

limited and signed edition: run 50 pieces
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I VOLTI, TRE - SIGNED EDITION

I VOLTI, QUATTRO - SIGNED EDITION
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SERIE GIOCOSA MENTE MIMMO PALADINO 2007
SILKSCREEN ART PRINTS

I VOLTI, TRE I VOLTI, QUATTRO

DIMENSIONS
I VOLTI, TRE - 70x50 DMP9911A03
I VOLTI, TRE - signed edition - 70x50 DMP9911B03
I VOLTI, QUATTRO - 70x50 DMP9911A04
I VOLTI, QUATTRO - signed edition - 70x50 DMP9911B04

NOTES
I VOLTI, TRE: 2 colour screenprint

I VOLTI, QUATTRO: 3 colour screenprint

support: hand-made paper Hahnemuhle gsm 300

limited edition: run 200 pieces

SIGNED EDITION
I VOLTI, TRE: 2 colour screenprint + collage

I VOLTI, QUATTRO: 3 colour screenprint + collage

support: hand-made paper Arches gsm 640

limited and signed edition: run 50 pieces
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I VOLTI, CINQUE - SIGNED EDITION

I VOLTI, SEI - SIGNED EDITION
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SERIE GIOCOSA MENTE MIMMO PALADINO 2007
SILKSCREEN ART PRINTS

DIMENSIONS
I VOLTI, CINQUE - 70x50 DMP9911A05
I VOLTI, CINQUE - signed edition - 70x50 DMP9911B05
I VOLTI, SEI - 70x50 DMP9911A06
I VOLTI, SEI - signed edition - 70x50 DMP9911B06

NOTES
I VOLTI, CINQUE: 4 colour screenprint

I VOLTI, SEI: 9 colour screenprint

support: hand-made paper Hahnemuhle gsm 300

limited edition: run 200 pieces

SIGNED EDITION
I VOLTI, CINQUE: 4 colour screenprint + collage

I VOLTI, SEI: 9 colour screenprint + collage

support: hand-made paper Arches gsm 640

limited and signed edition: run 50 pieces
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THE ALPHABET        DISEGNATA DA BIG IDEAS        © 2019        EDIZIONI DANESE MILANO        PRINTED IN ITALY

THE ALPHABET BIG 2019
SILKSCREEN ART

DIMENSIONS
THE ALPHABET - 50x70 DBI6420A00

NOTES
hand-made paper Hahnemuhle gsm 300
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DRAWING NO. 12 RON GILAD 2006 - 2017
FRAMED CLOCK

MATERIALS 
beech wood, iron clock hands

DIMENSIONS
50x70 DRG8710A00
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DRAWING NO. 13 RON GILAD 2017
FRAMED MIRROR

MATERIALS 
silkscreen printed cardboard, aluminium, glass, silkscreen printed mirror, lime wood

DIMENSIONS
50x70 DRG8720A0N
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16 ANIMALI ENZO MARI 1957
PUZZLE
*Public collections: Stedelijk Museum • Art Institute of Chicago

MATERIAL
solid oak wood

DIMENSIONS
38x27x5.5 DE3015D00

NOTES
limited edition: silk screened wood case, oak wood figures
run: 200 pieces per year
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16 PESCI ENZO MARI 1957
PUZZLE
*Public collections: Art Institute of Chicago

MATERIAL
solid oak wood

DIMENSIONS
38x27x5.5 DE3106A00

NOTES
limited edition: silk screened wood case, oak wood figures
run: 200 pieces per year
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ELLIOTT ELLIOTT ERWITT 2013
CANE

MATERIALS 
laquered beech wood, rubber, chromed metal, chromed plastic

DIMENSIONS
12x95 h black DEE6510A09

red DEE6510A16
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